We are representing our client, Christian Dominic Hayward Salway of 

Brewster House, 25 Priestfield Avenue, Corscadden, in the Region of Buchanan and 

Kyle of Tonsil CD2 5AK.  Our client is the intended beneficiary of a legacy fund set 

up by the Salway Family.   

A sum of money £25343 (Twenty-Five Thousand Three Hundred and 

Forty-Three Pounds) was donated to your church by Mr B Salway.  This represented 

the entire balance of the account.  At least two of the authorised signatories are required 

to sign to authorise the transfer.  Mr Salway is one of the signatories.  Neither of the

[...]

charitable giving. 

We are in no doubt that you and your church elders have misunderstood the 

legal basis of this practice.  We are warning you that it must cease forthwith, otherwise 

criminal charges could result.   

We also demand immediate repayment of £25343 (Twenty-Five Thousand 

Three Hundred and Forty-Three Pounds).  Our fee and disbursements amount to 

£3562, which will be added to the sum of money payable.  Therefore, the total sum 

payable is £28905 (Twenty-eight thousand nine hundred and five pounds). This sum 

will be deposited by bank transfer at our office within fourteen days of receipt of this 

notice.  Failure to deposit the whole amount will result in legal action being taken to 

recover the sum and our fees. 

This letter is without prejudice to any other investigation that may occur into